Funds accessed will not exceed sixty-
five per cent (65%) of the Strike/Job Action Fund.

POLITICAL EDUCATION & POLITICAL ACTION 
FUND: Between one Biennial Convention and another, 
the Provincial Executive shall be authorized to allocate 
an amount up to, but not exceeding, Three Hundred and 
Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($375,000.00) for the pur-
pose of supporting politicians who support the aims and 
objectives of the Hospital Employees’ Union, for example:
1.	� To fight anti-union campaigns and legislation;
2.	 To defend against attacks on Medicare;
3.	 To prevent the erosion of health and social services;

[...]

described in this Constitution are allowed the following  
representation to the Convention of this Union; namely:
• fifty (50) Members or less, two (2) Delegates,
• �fifty-one (51) Members to ninety-nine (99) Members, 

two (2) Delegates,
• �one hundred (100) Members to two hundred forty-

nine (249) Members, three (3) Delegates,
• �two hundred fifty (250) Members to three hundred 

ninety-nine (399) Members, four (4) Delegates,
• �one (1) additional Delegate for each additional  

one hundred seventy-five (175) Members, or major 
fraction thereof.

The average Membership of the previous six (6) 
months prior to the issuing of the Convention Call 
shall determine the basis for representation. Locals 
which have been organized prior to the Convention 

shall have their representation based upon the average

[...]

and place to be decided by the Provincial Executive. 

A(2) LOCAL REPRESENTATION: Facilities Sector 
Locals are entitled to the following representation to 
Facilities Bargaining Conferences:
• �One hundred (100) Facilities Members or less –  

one (1) Delegate,
• �One hundred one (101) up to five hundred (500) 

Facilities Members – two (2) Delegates,
• �Five hundred one (501) up to one thousand (1,000) 

Facilities Members – three (3) Delegates,
• �One thousand one (1,001) up to fifteen hundred 

(1,500) Facilities Members – four (4) Delegates,
• �Fifteen hundred one (1,501) up to two thousand 

(2,000) Facilities Members – five (5) Delegates,
• �Two thousand one (2,001) and over Facilities 

Members – six (6) Delegates.

[...]

approval of the Provincial Executive with the exception 
of July, August and December meetings which require 
approval of a regular Local meeting only.

The quorum for Local meetings shall be as follows:
a)	 fifty (50) or less, quorum of five (5),
b)	 one hundred and seventy-five (175) or less, quorum 
of seven (7),
c)	� one hundred and seventy-six (176) to three hun-

dred (300), quorum of nine (9),
d)	� three hundred one (301) to five hundred (500), 

quorum of fifteen (15),
e)	� five hundred one (501) to one thousand (1,000), 

quorum of twenty (20),
f)	� one thousand one (1,001) and over, quorum of 

twenty-five (25).
For the purpose of defining Membership in this Section, 
the Dues Check-Off List shall constitute a Local’s 
Membership total.

In the case of a Member being seconded to temporarily 
work at a different Local than their original Local, that